Signatory Notarization

STATE OF __Oklahoma__, COUNTY OF ___Oklahoma__, SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Veronica Arroyo__
of the Arrovo’s Concrete LLC . 1ts Manager __, to me known to be the
identical person(s) who executed the foregoing Change Order Summary and

acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and daed fot [h@

uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal this ___ 18th day of __FEB ,20 26 .

My Commission Expires: ___02/21/2027

- annig,

| 3 1y,
§ ‘ \‘\\ ? B L / C/’//
_ \ S 2
Notary Pubhc:k VA LG (?\' VALY ‘-J_\I'- Hx VA \O Sy &“3:%":\ 2 b7
) R

-




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __1

CONTRACT NO.: X-2526-31

PROJECT: Urban Concrete Pavement FYE 2026 Locations, Bid 2

CONTRACTOR: Arroyo’s Concrete, LIC
1233 SW 41st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73109

(Increase) this change order _0 Calendar Days

DATE:; March 10, 2026

SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT §1.150.517.00

PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $1.150,517.00

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $106,820.00 -
NET CHANGE $106.820.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.257.337.00

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

K-2526-31 Street Maintenance Bond Program - Urban Concrete Pavement FYE 2026 Locations, Bid 2
Change Order 1
QUANTITY | QUANTITY €QsT cosT
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY INCREASE DECREASE UNIT PRICE INCREASE DECREASE
3| Unclassified Excavation cY 265 190.00 $10.00 $ 1.900.00
4| Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF £310 180.00 $4.00 $ 720.00
6 Remove lntegral Curd LF 4.648 600.0¢ 51.00 $ 600.00
7 Concrete Pavement Removal SY 14.669 £,150.00 $ 10.00 § 11,500.00
8 | Type A ODOT Aggregate base TON 245 270.00 $ 70.00 $ 18,500.00
9 3000 PSJ Conerete for 6" pavement SY 14,669 1,150.00 $ 60.00 § 49,000.00
20| 6" Integral Curb LF 4,668 600,00 $ 7.00 $4,300.00
TOTAL $ 106,320.00
DIFFERENCE 5 106,820.00

cONTRACTOR:\_ -6 (s ()
ENGINEER: M@M

CITY ATTORNEY: j{\ (i obtchv Unatol

b

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

DATE: _ O7 -{9-2L
DATE: Q21 7/2 é
pate: B8/4[3-p

DATE:

Page 2 of 2



